	U.S. PTO	• •
Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	'29/348861 02/16/2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)		United States Patent and Trademark Office
	03-02-2010	:ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	103500205	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	100090200 2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert E. Walter and John Whitworth Engel		ngel Ballistic Research
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution		ddress: 544-A Alum Creek Road
Execution Date(s) 12/16/2009 and 12/15/200	· '	datass. Styrkman ciceknosa
	erger	
Security Agreement C	hange of Name City: Smit	thville
Joint Research Agreement	State:Tex	
Government Interest Assignment	State.18	(d)
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ory License Country	:USA Zip:78957
Other		I name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):		I name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No tis being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	atent No.(s)
		, ,
	_	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No
5. Name and address to whom corrections document should be made	<u>-</u>	number of applications and patents l: <u>1</u>
Name: David O. Simmons	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		horized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7637 Parkview Circle		closed
ottoot to dioo. <u>7037 Fartytew Circle</u>		ne required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Austin	8. Payn	nent Information
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip:78	731	·
Phone Number: <u>512-345-9767</u>		
Fax Number: <u>512-345-9767</u>		posit Account Number
Email Address. dsimmons 1@sbcglobal.net		uthorized User Name
9. Signature:		
J. Signature.	Signature	<u>∂ · /∂ · ≥ O/</u> Date
	,	· ·
David O. Sim Name of Perso		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024010 FRAME: 0919

Attorney Docket No.: EBR-02 DPA

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with any Employee or Contractor Agreements with the undersigned and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Engel Ballistic Research incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, and having its principal place of business at: 544-A Alum Creek Road, Smithville, Texas 78957 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignce may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said invention and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Application	n for U.S. Patent entitled "Ammunition Having Casing With Fins"	", which:
	Has been executed by the undersigned on	•
	X Has been executed by the undersigned concurrently he	rewith,
	Was filed on, and assigned Serial No	
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment	nt on the date indicated below:
Signature:		Date;
	John Whitworth Engel	
	544-A Alum Creek Road	
•	Smithville, Texas 78957	
Signature:	Robert : Walte	Date: 12/16/09
	Robert E. Walter	
	116 Lively Blvd.	
	Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007	

Assignment - Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: EBR-02 DPA

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with any Employee or Contractor Agreements with the undersigned and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Engel Ballistic Research Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, and having its principal place of business at: 544-A Alum Creek Road, Smithville, Texas 78957 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said invention and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Application for U.S. Patent entitled "Ammunition	n Having Casing With Fins", which:	
Has been executed by the	undersigned on	
X Has been executed by the u	indersigned concurrently herewith,	
Was filed on,	and assigned Serial No	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have do	uly executed this Assignment on the date indicated	đ below:
Signature: John Whitworth Engel 544-A Atum Greek Road	Date:	12/15/09
Smithville, Texas 78957	Date:	
Robert E. Walter 116 Lively Blvd. Flk Grove Village Illinois 60007		

Assignment - Page 1

PATENT REEL: 024010 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 02/16/2010